
Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 460-85-W50222
Description: Existing Structure Replacement

Location:
Mt. Morris Road at Freeman Drain

Projects(s):
460-85-W50222

Rank Bidder Total Bid % Over Low % Over Est.

0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $379,026.00 35.02% 0.00%

1 (08797) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc. $280,712.90 0.00% -25.93%

2 (_201) Diamond Excavating $299,849.10 6.81% -20.88%

3 (07373) Waldorf and Sons, Inc. $314,875.60 12.16% -16.92%

4 (01415) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. $326,126.00 16.17% -13.95%

5 (02985) Zito Construction $365,334.00 30.14% -3.61%

6 (00441) Fessler & Bowman, Inc. $374,858.16 0.00% *** Incomplete ***

7 (07526) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C. $9,804,619.25 3392.75% 2486.79%

Contract # 460-85-W50222 (Mt. Morris Road at Freeman Drain)
MERL: 2017.9.0
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc. (2) Diamond ExcavatingLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 1500001 1 LSUM $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00
Mobilization, Max

0002 2020004 1 Ea $250.00 $250.00 $400.00 $400.00 $750.00 $750.00
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch

0003 2040035 1,087 Ft $5.00 $5,435.00 $2.00 $2,174.00 $5.50 $5,978.50
Guardrail, Rem

0004 2047011 168 Syd $10.00 $1,680.00 $7.00 $1,176.00 $15.00 $2,520.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0005 2047051 1 LSUM $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
_ Structures, Rem, Mt Morris

0006 2050016 1,000 Cyd $12.00 $12,000.00 $8.00 $8,000.00 $8.00 $8,000.00
Excavation, Earth

0007 2060002 329 Cyd $25.00 $8,225.00 $25.00 $8,225.00 $29.00 $9,541.00
Backfill, Structure, CIP

0008 2060010 375 Cyd $20.00 $7,500.00 $13.00 $4,875.00 $14.75 $5,531.25
Excavation, Fdn

0009 2080036 130 Ft $3.00 $390.00 $3.00 $390.00 $5.00 $650.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

0010 2080042 30 Ft $20.00 $600.00 $50.00 $1,500.00 $17.00 $510.00
Erosion Control, Turbidity Curtain, Deep

0011 3027031 82 Ton $35.00 $2,870.00 $45.00 $3,690.00 $32.95 $2,701.90
_ Aggregate Base, Modified

0012 3077031 19 Ton $40.00 $760.00 $60.00 $1,140.00 $180.00 $3,420.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, Modified

0013 4017001 40 Ft $4,400.00 $176,000.00 $3,450.00 $138,000.00 $2,750.00 $110,000.00
_ Culv, Aluminum Box, 24 foot 3 inch by 7 foot 4 inch

0014 4060005 57 Cyd $75.00 $4,275.00 $60.00 $3,420.00 $49.50 $2,821.50
Culv Bedding, Box Culv

0015 5010002 59 Syd $5.00 $295.00 $42.50 $2,507.50 $43.50 $2,566.50
Cold Milling HMA Surface

0016 5010031 41 Ton $120.00 $4,920.00 $174.50 $7,154.50 $178.00 $7,298.00
HMA, 3C
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc. (2) Diamond ExcavatingLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 5010032 28 Ton $120.00 $3,360.00 $229.00 $6,412.00 $233.00 $6,524.00
HMA, 4C

0018 8070000 813 Ft $20.00 $16,260.00 $19.65 $15,975.45 $21.50 $17,479.50
Guardrail, Type B

0019 8070010 13 Ft $20.00 $260.00 $20.65 $268.45 $28.50 $370.50
Guardrail, Curved, Type B

0020 8070016 2 Ea $1,750.00 $3,500.00 $1,950.00 $3,900.00 $2,250.00 $4,500.00
Guardrail, Backed, Det G2

0021 8070044 3 Ea $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $2,700.00 $8,100.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00
Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M

0022 8070050 1 Ea $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $900.00 $900.00 $800.00 $800.00
Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B

0023 8070080 21 Ea $10.00 $210.00 $5.00 $105.00 $12.00 $252.00
Guardrail Reflector

0024 8070095 2 Ea $100.00 $200.00 $200.00 $400.00 $125.00 $250.00
Post, Mailbox

0025 8100371 70 Ft $5.00 $350.00 $8.00 $560.00 $9.00 $630.00
Post, Steel, 3 lb

0026 8100403 5 Ea $4.00 $20.00 $50.00 $250.00 $25.00 $125.00
Sign, Type III, Rem

0027 8100405 15 Sft $15.00 $225.00 $17.75 $266.25 $21.00 $315.00
Sign, Type IIIB

0028 8100425 9 Sft $20.00 $180.00 $24.50 $220.50 $22.00 $198.00
Sign, Type VB

0029 8110231 156 Ft $1.50 $234.00 $3.00 $468.00 $4.10 $639.60
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White

0030 8110232 156 Ft $1.50 $234.00 $3.00 $468.00 $4.10 $639.60
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0031 8110251 156 Ft $1.50 $234.00 $2.00 $312.00 $2.10 $327.60
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White

0032 8110252 156 Ft $1.50 $234.00 $2.00 $312.00 $2.10 $327.60
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc. (2) Diamond ExcavatingLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0033 8120012 10 Ea $100.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $1,000.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Furn

0034 8120013 10 Ea $1.00 $10.00 $5.00 $50.00 $1.00 $10.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Oper

0035 8120170 1 LSUM $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $3,090.00 $3,090.00 $9,850.00 $9,850.00
Minor Traf Devices

0036 8120260 15 Ea $10.00 $150.00 $16.00 $240.00 $20.00 $300.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn

0037 8120261 15 Ea $1.00 $15.00 $1.00 $15.00 $1.00 $15.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper

0038 8120350 427 Sft $10.00 $4,270.00 $4.00 $1,708.00 $3.50 $1,494.50
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0039 8120351 427 Sft $1.00 $427.00 $0.15 $64.05 $1.00 $427.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0040 8120352 108 Sft $15.00 $1,620.00 $4.00 $432.00 $8.00 $864.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn

0041 8120353 108 Sft $1.00 $108.00 $1.15 $124.20 $1.00 $108.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper

0042 8120370 1 LSUM $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $1.00 $1.00 $4,850.00 $4,850.00
Traf Regulator Control

0043 8130005 201 Syd $80.00 $16,080.00 $85.00 $17,085.00 $85.00 $17,085.00
Riprap, Heavy

0044 8167011 889 Syd $5.00 $4,445.00 $6.00 $5,334.00 $6.95 $6,178.55
_ Turf Establishment, Performance

Bid Totals: $379,026.00 $280,712.90 $299,849.10
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(3)  Waldorf and Sons, Inc. (4) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. (5) Zito ConstructionLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 1500001 1 LSUM $6,475.00 $6,475.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00
Mobilization, Max

0002 2020004 1 Ea $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $300.00 $300.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch

0003 2040035 1,087 Ft $2.75 $2,989.25 $2.00 $2,174.00 $2.00 $2,174.00
Guardrail, Rem

0004 2047011 168 Syd $4.50 $756.00 $11.00 $1,848.00 $20.00 $3,360.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0005 2047051 1 LSUM $11,100.00 $11,100.00 $20,222.00 $20,222.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00
_ Structures, Rem, Mt Morris

0006 2050016 1,000 Cyd $15.50 $15,500.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $12.00 $12,000.00
Excavation, Earth

0007 2060002 329 Cyd $27.00 $8,883.00 $30.00 $9,870.00 $29.00 $9,541.00
Backfill, Structure, CIP

0008 2060010 375 Cyd $28.00 $10,500.00 $22.00 $8,250.00 $30.00 $11,250.00
Excavation, Fdn

0009 2080036 130 Ft $1.50 $195.00 $2.00 $260.00 $2.00 $260.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

0010 2080042 30 Ft $33.00 $990.00 $10.00 $300.00 $10.00 $300.00
Erosion Control, Turbidity Curtain, Deep

0011 3027031 82 Ton $38.50 $3,157.00 $40.00 $3,280.00 $48.00 $3,936.00
_ Aggregate Base, Modified

0012 3077031 19 Ton $59.75 $1,135.25 $40.00 $760.00 $50.00 $950.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, Modified

0013 4017001 40 Ft $3,498.00 $139,920.00 $4,000.00 $160,000.00 $3,650.00 $146,000.00
_ Culv, Aluminum Box, 24 foot 3 inch by 7 foot 4 inch

0014 4060005 57 Cyd $67.00 $3,819.00 $70.00 $3,990.00 $64.00 $3,648.00
Culv Bedding, Box Culv

0015 5010002 59 Syd $39.00 $2,301.00 $50.00 $2,950.00 $60.00 $3,540.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface

0016 5010031 41 Ton $350.00 $14,350.00 $180.00 $7,380.00 $200.00 $8,200.00
HMA, 3C
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(3)  Waldorf and Sons, Inc. (4) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. (5) Zito ConstructionLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 5010032 28 Ton $424.00 $11,872.00 $232.00 $6,496.00 $250.00 $7,000.00
HMA, 4C

0018 8070000 813 Ft $22.50 $18,292.50 $22.00 $17,886.00 $22.00 $17,886.00
Guardrail, Type B

0019 8070010 13 Ft $36.50 $474.50 $29.00 $377.00 $40.00 $520.00
Guardrail, Curved, Type B

0020 8070016 2 Ea $2,380.00 $4,760.00 $2,300.00 $4,600.00 $2,540.00 $5,080.00
Guardrail, Backed, Det G2

0021 8070044 3 Ea $3,266.00 $9,798.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $3,125.00 $9,375.00
Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M

0022 8070050 1 Ea $868.00 $868.00 $780.00 $780.00 $900.00 $900.00
Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B

0023 8070080 21 Ea $5.50 $115.50 $10.00 $210.00 $10.00 $210.00
Guardrail Reflector

0024 8070095 2 Ea $125.00 $250.00 $75.00 $150.00 $1.00 $2.00
Post, Mailbox

0025 8100371 70 Ft $8.80 $616.00 $8.40 $588.00 $8.00 $560.00
Post, Steel, 3 lb

0026 8100403 5 Ea $27.50 $137.50 $51.00 $255.00 $50.00 $250.00
Sign, Type III, Rem

0027 8100405 15 Sft $22.00 $330.00 $18.00 $270.00 $20.00 $300.00
Sign, Type IIIB

0028 8100425 9 Sft $24.00 $216.00 $25.00 $225.00 $33.00 $297.00
Sign, Type VB

0029 8110231 156 Ft $3.30 $514.80 $3.00 $468.00 $4.00 $624.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White

0030 8110232 156 Ft $3.30 $514.80 $3.00 $468.00 $4.00 $624.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0031 8110251 156 Ft $2.20 $343.20 $2.00 $312.00 $1.50 $234.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White

0032 8110252 156 Ft $2.20 $343.20 $2.00 $312.00 $1.50 $234.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow
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(3)  Waldorf and Sons, Inc. (4) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. (5) Zito ConstructionLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0033 8120012 10 Ea $82.50 $825.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $125.00 $1,250.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Furn

0034 8120013 10 Ea $1.10 $11.00 $10.00 $100.00 $10.00 $100.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Oper

0035 8120170 1 LSUM $10,285.00 $10,285.00 $14,800.00 $14,800.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Minor Traf Devices

0036 8120260 15 Ea $21.00 $315.00 $17.00 $255.00 $22.00 $330.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn

0037 8120261 15 Ea $1.10 $16.50 $1.00 $15.00 $10.00 $150.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper

0038 8120350 427 Sft $3.30 $1,409.10 $4.00 $1,708.00 $5.00 $2,135.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0039 8120351 427 Sft $1.10 $469.70 $1.00 $427.00 $1.00 $427.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0040 8120352 108 Sft $7.75 $837.00 $4.00 $432.00 $5.00 $540.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn

0041 8120353 108 Sft $1.10 $118.80 $2.00 $216.00 $1.00 $108.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper

0042 8120370 1 LSUM $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $6,600.00 $6,600.00
Traf Regulator Control

0043 8130005 201 Syd $93.50 $18,793.50 $80.00 $16,080.00 $105.00 $21,105.00
Riprap, Heavy

0044 8167011 889 Syd $6.50 $5,778.50 $8.00 $7,112.00 $6.00 $5,334.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance

Bid Totals: $314,875.60 $326,126.00 $365,334.00
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(6)  Fessler & Bowman, Inc.
(7) Superior Contracting Group
L.L.C.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 1500001 1 LSUM $6,760.48 $6,760.48 $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $0.00
Mobilization, Max

0002 2020004 1 Ea $721.90 $721.90 $550.00 $550.00 $0.00
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch

0003 2040035 1,087 Ft $2.84 $3,087.08 $8.00 $8,696.00 $0.00
Guardrail, Rem

0004 2047011 168 Syd $25.33 $4,255.44 $9.50 $1,596.00 $0.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0005 2047051 1 LSUM $17,408.80 $17,408.80 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $0.00
_ Structures, Rem, Mt Morris

0006 2050016 1,000 Cyd $24.57 $24,570.00 $9,500.00 $9,500,000.00 $0.00
Excavation, Earth

0007 2060002 329 Cyd $43.39 $14,275.31 $24.00 $7,896.00 $0.00
Backfill, Structure, CIP

0008 2060010 375 Cyd $34.72 $13,020.00 $16.00 $6,000.00 $0.00
Excavation, Fdn

0009 2080036 130 Ft $2.77 $360.10 $3.00 $390.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

0010 2080042 30 Ft $16.66 $499.80 $22.00 $660.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Turbidity Curtain, Deep

0011 3027031 82 Ton $51.20 $4,198.40 $32.00 $2,624.00 $0.00
_ Aggregate Base, Modified

0012 3077031 19 Ton $156.14 $2,966.66 $39.00 $741.00 $0.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, Modified

0013 4017001 40 Ft $4,123.72 $164,948.80 $3,237.50 $129,500.00 $0.00
_ Culv, Aluminum Box, 24 foot 3 inch by 7 foot 4 inch

0014 4060005 57 Cyd $120.82 $6,886.74 $32.00 $1,824.00 $0.00
Culv Bedding, Box Culv

0015 5010002 59 Syd $47.28 $2,789.52 $6.50 $383.50 $0.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface

0016 5010031 41 Ton $195.22 $8,004.02 $340.00 $13,940.00 $0.00
HMA, 3C
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(6)  Fessler & Bowman, Inc.
(7) Superior Contracting Group
L.L.C.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 5010032 28 Ton $255.82 $7,162.96 $400.00 $11,200.00 $0.00
HMA, 4C

0018 8070000 813 Ft $25.27 $20,544.51 $23.00 $18,699.00 $0.00
Guardrail, Type B

0019 8070010 13 Ft $36.97 $480.61 $26.00 $338.00 $0.00
Guardrail, Curved, Type B

0020 8070016 2 Ea $2,402.43 $4,804.86 $2,300.00 $4,600.00 $0.00
Guardrail, Backed, Det G2

0021 8070044 3 Ea $3,297.81 $9,893.43 $3,064.00 $9,192.00 $0.00
Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M

0022 8070050 1 Ea $876.34 $876.34 $900.00 $900.00 $0.00
Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B

0023 8070080 21 Ea $5.59 $117.39 $6.00 $126.00 $0.00
Guardrail Reflector

0024 8070095 2 Ea $166.59 $333.18 $120.00 $240.00 $0.00
Post, Mailbox

0025 8100371 70 Ft $8.88 $621.60 $10.00 $700.00 $0.00
Post, Steel, 3 lb

0026 8100403 5 Ea $186.75 $933.75 $20.00 $100.00 $0.00
Sign, Type III, Rem

0027 8100405 15 Sft $22.21 $333.15 $10.00 $150.00 $0.00
Sign, Type IIIB

0028 8100425 9 Sft $24.43 $219.87 $25.00 $225.00 $0.00
Sign, Type VB

0029 8110231 156 Ft $0.81 $126.36 $1.50 $234.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White

0030 8110232 156 Ft $0.81 $126.36 $1.50 $234.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0031 8110251 156 Ft $0.81 $126.36 $2.50 $390.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White

0032 8110252 156 Ft $0.81 $126.36 $2.50 $390.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow
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(6)  Fessler & Bowman, Inc.
(7) Superior Contracting Group
L.L.C.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0033 8120012 10 Ea $83.29 $832.90 $90.00 $900.00 $0.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Furn

0034 8120013 10 Ea $1.11 $11.10 $2.00 $20.00 $0.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Oper

0035 8120170 1 LSUM $9,828.86 $9,828.86 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00
Minor Traf Devices

0036 8120260 15 Ea $21.10 $316.50 $16.00 $240.00 $0.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn

0037 8120261 15 Ea $1.11 $16.65 $2.00 $30.00 $0.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper

0038 8120350 427 Sft $3.33 $1,421.91 $4.00 $1,708.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0039 8120351 427 Sft $1.11 $473.97 $1.50 $640.50 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0040 8120352 108 Sft $7.77 $839.16 $5.50 $594.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn

0041 8120353 108 Sft $1.11 $119.88 $2.00 $216.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper

0042 8120370 1 LSUM $0.00 $0.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00
Traf Regulator Control

0043 8130005 201 Syd $87.70 $17,627.70 $85.00 $17,085.00 $0.00
Riprap, Heavy

0044 8167011 889 Syd $24.51 $21,789.39 $5.25 $4,667.25 $0.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance

Bid Totals: $374,858.16 $9,804,619.25
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